

Mark W. Allen County Judge Jasper County, Texas

PUBLIC NOTICE

Re: Workshop on General Land Office Second Rounds of 2015, 2016, Mitigation (MIT) and Hurricane Harvey Community Development Block Grant DR Funding Projects

Grant administrators and engineers will be reviewing and determining eligibility of projects within Jasper County, Texas that may be funded under the second rounds of 2015, 2016, Mitigation (MIT) and Hurricane Harvey Community Development Block Grant DR programs. This workshop will be held on Tuesday, September 15th, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. at the Jasper County Emergency Operations Center, located at 271 East Lamar Street, Jasper, Texas 75951

Members of the Jasper County Commissioners Court may be present during this meeting to receive information on eligibility criteria. No action will be taken by the Commissioners Court during this meeting.

Mark W. Allen, County Judge Jasper County, Texas

DEBBIE NEWMAN, COUNTY CLERK JASPER COUNTY, TEXAS

Jasper County Courthouse • 121 N. Austin, Room 106 • Jasper, Texas 75951 Phone: (409) 384-2612 • Fax (409) 384-9745